## 502617423 12/31/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2664029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FANG "LORA" FANG	12/12/2013
JEFF BROWN	12/11/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIO SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	10427 PETSAFE WAY
City:	KNOXVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37932

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29476603

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (865)329-5102

 Phone:
 865-971-5102

Email: pbrewer@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PETER L. BREWER

Address Line 1: 265 BROOKVIEW CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2925118-51
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER L. BREWER
Signature:	/Peter L. Brewer/
Date:	12/31/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed\_Assignment\_Brown#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignment\_Fang#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031894 FRAME: 0532

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the attached application, filed on even date herewith, entitled:

# **Indoor Bark Control Device**

and in all and to all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date

Inventor Jeff Brown

512 Harrow Road Knoxville, TN 37934 Knox County

UNITED STATES

PATENT REEL: 031894 FRAME: 0533

# ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the attached application, filed on even date herewith, entitled:

## Indoor Bark Control Device

and in all and to all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

12 12 2013 Date

**RECORDED: 12/31/2013** 

Inventor

Fang "Lora" Fang

G-5E, Tian E Bao, NoTuoFeiNuo, OCT

Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province

518053

PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

PATENT REEL: 031894 FRAME: 0534